GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3268

TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.03.2017

PRINTS OF ACRYLIC & OIL PAINTINGS

3268. SHRI PONGULETI SRINIVASA REDDY:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways has launched the project of showing off the prints of acrylic and oil paintings depicting station scenes, natural scenery in Express, Shatabdi trains and plan to extend it to other trains also; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of the passengers thereto?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) & (b): No comprehensive policy directives have been issued or a project launched by the Ministry of Railways for showing off the prints of acrylic and oil paintings depicting station scenes, natural scenery in Express, Shatabdi, and other types of trains. However, posters depicting the heritage and cultural aspects of the country are being provided by some Production Units / Zonal Railways /
Divisions in a few trains / types of coaches based on their own initiative.
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